## THE CROATIAN NATIONAL BANK

Pursuant to Article 74, paragraph (3) of the Act on the Introduction of the Euro as the Official Currency in the Republic of Croatia (Official Gazette 57/2022) and Article 43, paragraph (2), item (10) of the Act on the Croatian National Bank (Official Gazette 75/2008, 54/2013 and 47/2020), the Governor of the Croatian National Bank hereby issues the

# Decision on the conversion of data time series within the competence of the Croatian National Bank from the currency of kuna to the currency of euro

#### Article 1

This Decision establishes the list of data time series pertaining to the scope of activity of the Croatian National Bank reported in kuna, which will be converted into the euro by applying a fixed conversion rate and in accordance with the conversion and rounding rules referred to in the Act on the Introduction of the Euro as the Official Currency in the Republic of Croatia.

#### Article 2

The list of time series referred to in Article 1 of this Decision, consisting of the features of 1) series title, 2) frequency of release, 3) conversion period and 4) type and institution of release, is given in Annex 1 to this Decision and constitutes its integral part.

### Article 3

This Decision shall be published in the Official Gazette and shall enter into force on 1 January 2023.

No.: 300-091/08-22/BV

Zagreb, 31 August 2022

Croatian National Bank Governor **Boris Vujčić**, m.p.